RFVSG Specification 1.26 Feb. 2022
DATASHEET RFVSG(-X)
Specification V1.26
Single- and Multi-Channel Ultra-Agile Vector Signal Generators
Models up to 4, 6, 12, 20, and 40 GHz
ООО  «4ТЕСТ»
Телефон: +7 (499) 685-4444

SMB female Analog IQ-modulation inputs AIQ
Page 26 RFVSG Specification 1.26 Feb. 2022
ORDERING INFORMATION
HOST MODEL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
RFVSG  RFVSG04  4 GHz model
RFVSG  RFVSG06  6 GHz model
RFVSG  RFVSG12  12 GHz model
RFVSG  RFVSG20  20 GHz model
RFVSG  RFVSG40  40 GHz model
RFVSG-X  RFVSG04-X  4 GHz model (X channels)
RFVSG-X  RFVSG06-X  6 GHz model (X channels)
RFVSG-X  RFVSG12-X  12 GHz model (X channels)
RFVSG-X  RFVSG20-X  20 GHz model (X channels)
RFVSG-X  RFVSG40-X  40 GHz model (X channels)
RFVSG(-X)  Option LN Enhanced close-in phase noise & frequency stability
RFVSG(-X)  Option LN+ Enhanced close in phase noise & further enhanced long term frequency stability
RFVSG(-X)  Option UFS Ultra-fast switching speed
RFVSG(-X)  Option FCP* Fast control port, external digital I/Q data streaming (per channel)
RFVSG(-X)  Option GPIB* GPIB interface
RFVSG(-X)  Option SD MicroSD card slot for non-volatile storage of IQ data
RFVSG(-X)  Option MOD Internal analog modulations
RFVSG(-X)  Option IVM Internal digital modulation schemes
RFVSG  Option AVIO Avionics (DME, VOR, ILS, Marker Beacon)
RFVSG(-X)  Option VREF Variable external reference
RFVSG(-X)  Option AIQ* External analog IQ inputs (per channel)
RFVSG  Option EB External power bank adapter cable
RFVSG  Option BAG Portable Bag
RFVSG(-X)  Option WE One year warranty extension
RFVSG(-X)  Option ReCal Recalibration with certificate (recommended: 2 years interval)
* Option combinations FCP / AIQ and FCP / GPIB not supported.
Page 27 RFVSG Specification 1.26 Feb. 2022
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Remote programming interfaces
Ethernet 100BaseT LAN interface,
USB 2.0 device interface
GPIB (IEEE-488.2,1987) with listen and talk (Option GPIB)
Control language SCPI Version 1999.0
Power requirements
Single channel model
Input voltage range 24 VDC ± 3.0 V
Power consumption (typ)
(without options)
45W
55W
65W
RFVSG04
RFVSG06, RFVSG12
RFVSG20, RFVSG40
Main adapter supplied
(without options)
100 - 240 VAC 50/60Hz;
24 VDC and 65W max RFVSG04, RFVSG06, RFVSG12
100 - 240 VAC 50/60Hz;
 24 VDC and 160 W max RFVSG20, RFVSG40
Multi-channel model
Input voltage range 100 - 240 VAC 50/60Hz
Fuse rating 5x20mm, 250 V, 6.3 AT 2-poles, each
Power consumption (max) 200 W RFVSG4-4
Environmental (Levels similar to MIL-PRF-28800F Class 3/4)
Environmental stress Samples of this product have been type tested to be robust against the environmental stresses of storage,
transportation, and end-use; those stresses to temperature, humidity, shock, vibration, altitude, and power line conditions.
Operating temperature range: 0 to 45 °C